



## HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

C-11 Sector-6, Panchkula

Ph – 0172- 577870-73, Fax No. 2581201

E-mail- [hspcbho@gmail.com](mailto:hspcbho@gmail.com)

Website: [hspcb.gov.in](http://hspcb.gov.in)



### CORRIGENDUM

Reference: Online tender released by Haryana State Pollution Control Board vide no. HSPCB/e-Tender/2017/RFP-PMU-2 and event no. 65081 on the portal <https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in>.

This is for the information of all the interested bidders that as per the provisions of the above tender document, pre-proposal conference was held on 12.12.2017 at 11.00 AM in the Head Office of the Board wherein the suggestions submitted by the representatives of different firms were considered. The following amendments may be read in the above referred tender documents:-

1. Extension in key dates and time of the tender;
  - i. Expiry date and time for bid preparation : 09.02.2018 (17:00 Hrs.) and submission by the bidders.
  - ii. Expiry date and time of earnest money : 08.02.2018 (17:00 Hrs.) deposit for bid submission.
  - iii. Manual submission Technical : 12.02.2018 (10:00 Hrs.) documents.
  - iv. Date and time of tender opening : 12.02.2018 (14:00 Hrs.) (Technical Bid part-I).
2. In paragraph reference 5.1 in data sheet of part-II of section 2 under instruction to the consultant, in Sr. No. 1 of pre-qualification criteria "Chandigarh" is replaced with "Chandigarh/Haryana"
3. In paragraph reference 5.1 in data sheet of part-II of section 2 under instruction to the consultant, in Sr. No. 3 "March 31, 2016" is replaced with "March 31, 2017".
4. In second paragraph of column no. 3 of Module 1.1 regarding operational alignment of section 6 under detailed scope of work, the "National Head Quarter" is replaced with "State Head Quarter".
5. In paragraph reference 6 in data sheet of part-II of section 2 under instruction to the consultant, in payment schedule "\*\*\*" is omitted.
6. In footnote Sr. No. 3 in Form FIN 3-Breakdown of Remuneration under section 5, "TECH 5.4" is replaced with "TECH 5".

Other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.

Dated: 22.12.2017

**Chairman**